Calls for Service Ridgeway

JTowa County Sheriff’s Office

109 East Leffler Street. Dodgeville, Wisconsin 53533
Phone | 608-930-9500

Fax | 608-935-0331

Crime Stoppers | 608-319-6703

Michael W. Peterson, Sheriff
Azuwstinn L. Durst, Chief Depuity

Printed on September 1, 2023

CFS #

CFS23014700

CFS23014733

CFS23014829

CFS23014964

CFS23015012

CFS23015100

CFS23015148

CFS23015149

CFS23015453

CFS23015633

CFS23015635

CFS23015637

CFS23015677

CFS23015698

CFS Date/Time

08/01/23 19:28:20

08/02/23 10:57:57

08/03/23 20:40:13

08/05/23 20:44:58

08/06/23 13:28:03

08/07/23 21:31:50

08/08/23 19:26:23

08/08/23 20:49:34

08/13/23 19:59:45

08/16/23 18:29:38

08/16/23 19:00:03

08/16/23 19:11:50

08/17/23 16:48:23

08/17/23 19:09:56

Description

MVA

Disabled Vehicle

Traffic Stop

Theft

Assist LE

Suspicious

Follow Up

Citizen Assist

Follow Up

Vandalism

Assault

Traffic Hazard

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Address

COUNTY ROAD Y / DUGWAY RD, RIDGEWAY, WI

US HIGHWAY 151 / COUNTY ROAD YZ, DODGEVILLE

COUNTY RD HHH / TOWN HALL RD, RIDGEWAY, WI

619 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY, WI| 53582

COUNTY ROAD H/ DODGE ROAD, ARENA, WI 53503

619 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY, WI| 53582

458 ASHTER STREET, LONE ROCK

703 MAIN STREET, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

907 HIGH POINT RD, DODGEVILLE

105 HUGHITT ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

304 MAIN ST, HOLLANDALE, WI 53544

1205 N BEQUETTE ST, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533

US HIGHWAY 18 / BENNETT RD, DODGEVILLE, WI

53533
6045 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

Description

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact
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CFS #

CFS23015700

CFS23015707

CFS23015710

CFS23015714

CFS23015866

CFS23015870

CFS23016002

CFS23016010

CFS23016059

CFS23016145

CFS23016179

CFS23016191
CFS23016262

CFS23016272

CFS23016279

CFS23016289

CFS23016444

CFS23016494

CFS Date/Time

08/17/23 19:22:59

08/17/23 20:29:25

08/17/23 21:04:37

08/17/23 21:48:16

08/19/23 21:08:38

08/19/23 21:41:18

08/21/23 20:07:46

08/21/23 22:38:20

08/22/23 17:23:11

08/23/23 20:11:23

08/24/23 10:50:59

08/24/23 13:38:37
08/25/23 17:43:39

08/25/23 19:31:51

08/25/23 20:09:57

08/25/23 21:10:42

08/27/23 21:26:23

08/28/23 23:25:22

Total Records: 32

Description

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Complaint

Traffic Complaint

Traffic Stop

Suspicious

Stolen Property

Fraud

Traffic Stop

Suspicious
Traffic Complaint

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Suspicious

Traffic Complaint

Address

COUNTY ROAD YZ / US HIGHWAY 18-151,
DODGEVILLE, WI 53533

6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY

5485 US HIGHWAY 18-151, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533
5485 US HIGHWAY 18-151, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533
6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

US HIGHWAY 18-151 / COUNTY ROAD K, BARNEVELD,

WI 53507
COUNTY RD HHH / US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY,

WI 53582

STONIER LN, RIDGEWAY

2911 BLUE ASTER BLVD, SUN PRAIRIE
408 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY, WI| 53582

COUNTY ROAD BB, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533

110 CRETNEY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI| 53582
30 US HIGHWAY 151, MINERAL POINT, WI 53565

1500 US HIGHWAY 151, MINERAL POINT, WI 53565

800 COMPASSION WAY, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533

US HIGHWAY 151 / US HIGHWAY 18-151, DODGEVILLE,
WI 53533

102 TALLMAN CT, RIDGEWAY

7289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, BARNEVELD, WI 53507

Description

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Dispatcher handled

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact
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CFsS # CFS Date/Time Description Address Description

Page 3 of 3



