

Iowa County Sheriff's Office

109 East Leffler Street, Dodgeville, Wisconsin 53533 Phone | 608-930-9500 Fax | 608-935-0331 Crime Stoppers | 608-319-6703

Calls for Service Ridgeway

Michael W. Peterson, Sheriff Austin L. Durst, Chief Deputy

Printed on September 1, 2023

CFS #	CFS Date/Time	Description	Address	Description
CFS23014700	08/01/23 19:28:20	MVA	COUNTY ROAD Y / DUGWAY RD, RIDGEWAY, WI	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23014733	08/02/23 10:57:57	Disabled Vehicle	US HIGHWAY 151 / COUNTY ROAD YZ, DODGEVILLE	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23014829	08/03/23 20:40:13	Traffic Stop	COUNTY RD HHH / TOWN HALL RD, RIDGEWAY, WI	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23014964	08/05/23 20:44:58	Theft	619 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015012	08/06/23 13:28:03	Assist LE	COUNTY ROAD H / DODGE ROAD, ARENA, WI 53503	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015100	08/07/23 21:31:50	Suspicious	619 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015148	08/08/23 19:26:23	Follow Up	458 ASHTER STREET, LONE ROCK	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015149	08/08/23 20:49:34	Citizen Assist	703 MAIN STREET, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015453	08/13/23 19:59:45	Follow Up	907 HIGH POINT RD, DODGEVILLE	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015633	08/16/23 18:29:38	Vandalism	105 HUGHITT ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015635	08/16/23 19:00:03	Assault	304 MAIN ST, HOLLANDALE, WI 53544	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015637	08/16/23 19:11:50	Traffic Hazard	1205 N BEQUETTE ST, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015677	08/17/23 16:48:23	Traffic Stop	US HIGHWAY 18 / BENNETT RD, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015698	08/17/23 19:09:56	Traffic Stop	6045 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact

CFS #	CFS Date/Time	Description	Address	Description
CFS23015700	08/17/23 19:22:59	Traffic Stop	COUNTY ROAD YZ / US HIGHWAY 18-151, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015707	08/17/23 20:29:25	Traffic Stop	6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015710	08/17/23 21:04:37	Traffic Stop	5485 US HIGHWAY 18-151, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015714	08/17/23 21:48:16	Traffic Stop	5485 US HIGHWAY 18-151, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015866	08/19/23 21:08:38	Traffic Complaint	6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23015870	08/19/23 21:41:18	Traffic Complaint	US HIGHWAY 18-151 / COUNTY ROAD K, BARNEVELD, WI 53507	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23016002	08/21/23 20:07:46	Traffic Stop	COUNTY RD HHH / US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23016010	08/21/23 22:38:20	Suspicious	STONIER LN, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23016059	08/22/23 17:23:11	Stolen Property	2911 BLUE ASTER BLVD, SUN PRAIRIE	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23016145	08/23/23 20:11:23	Fraud	408 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23016179	08/24/23 10:50:59	Traffic Stop	COUNTY ROAD BB, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23016191	08/24/23 13:38:37	Suspicious	110 CRETNEY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Dispatcher handled
CFS23016262	08/25/23 17:43:39	Traffic Complaint	30 US HIGHWAY 151, MINERAL POINT, WI 53565	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23016272	08/25/23 19:31:51	Traffic Stop	1500 US HIGHWAY 151, MINERAL POINT, WI 53565	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23016279	08/25/23 20:09:57	Traffic Stop	800 COMPASSION WAY, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23016289	08/25/23 21:10:42	Traffic Stop	US HIGHWAY 151 / US HIGHWAY 18-151, DODGEVILLE WI 53533	, Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23016444	08/27/23 21:26:23	Suspicious	102 TALLMAN CT, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS23016494	08/28/23 23:25:22	Traffic Complaint	7289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, BARNEVELD, WI 53507	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact

Total Records: 32

Description

Address

Description